FLOOR AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:	
CHAIR:	
I move to amend SB657	
Page 2 Section 1 Lines 10 Of the printed Of the printed Of the Engrossed	
By removing subsection "C." in its entirety and inserting in lieu the the following language:	reof,
"C. A licensed mental health professional, as defined in Section 1-1 Title 43A of the Oklahoma Statutes, who engages in therapeutic decept of a patient or former patient shall, upon conviction, be guilty of a misdemeanor punishable by imprisonment in the county jail for a term to exceed one (1) year, or by a fine not to exceed Ten Thousand Dolla (\$10,000.00), or by both such fine and imprisonment. A second or subsequent conviction shall be a felony punishable by imprisonment in custody of the Department of Corrections for a term not to exceed five years and not less than two (2) years, or by a fine not to exceed Twe five Thousand Dollars (\$25,000.00), or by both such fine and imprisonment." Page 3, Section 1, Line 9: By deleting after the word "of" the words "sexual exploitation" and inserting in lieu thereof, the following language: "therapeutic deception".	ion not rs the e (5)
AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS	
Amendment submitted by: Mike Ritze Adopted:	

Reading Clerk